

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Notice of Vacancy**

## Board of Trustees of Red Bridge Public Infrastructure District No. 1 and Board of Trustees of Red Bridge Public Infrastructure District No. 2

Notice is hereby given that there is a vacancy on the Board of Trustees of Red Bridge Public Infrastructure District No. 1, Utah, and Red Bridge Public Infrastructure District No. 2, Utah.

The Payson City Council will hold a public meeting on Wednesday, February 7, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Payson City Center, 439 West Utah Avenue, Payson, Utah, and virtually through a link with Zoom Video Communications to address/fill the vacancies. Please check the Payson City Website at <a href="https://www.paysonutah.org">www.paysonutah.org</a> for a link to participate/view the meeting.

Anyone interested in being appointed to fill the vacancy may submit their name for consideration to the Payson City Recorder, Payson City Center, 439 West Utah Avenue, Payson, Utah, 84651 by noon on February 5, 2024. The person appointed to fill the vacancy must be a resident within the boundaries of the district, or an owner of land or an agent or officer of the owner of land within the district. The term of the person appointed to fill the vacancy will terminate on December 31, 2026.

/s/ Kim E. Holindrake

Kim E. Holindrake, City Recorder

Posted January 3, 2024, according to UCA 17B-1-304